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Forename
Nicholas
Raymond
Anthony
Paul
Ibrahim
Rob
Ivan
Paul
Arthur
Tony
Alfred
Stephen
Norman
John
Metin
Donald
Tim
James
David
Keith
Nigel
Danny
Martin
Jeremy
Bruce
Malcolm
George
Farhad
Samuel
Anthony
John
David
Louis

Paul
Gavin
Mark
John
Peter
Peter
Roger
Robert
David
William
Robert
James
Robin
Nigel
Brian
Richard
Mark
Alan
Alfie
Paul
Keith
Derek R
Peter
Alan
Anthony
Marcus

Peter John
Philip

Noel

Nick

Peter

Surname
Alexander
Adams
Addison
Alexander
Alisa
Andrew
Ansbro
Ansbro
Ansell
Arber
Ardley
Arnold
Arnott
Arundell
Ayhan
Bailey
Baker
Ball (now Detlefs)
Bark
Barnes
Barnes
Barnett
Barnett
Barr
Barrett
Barry
Barwis
Bashar
Batchelor
Batt
Becker
Bell

Bell

Bender
Bhandal
Biddiss
Bingham
Bird

Bird
Black
Blowers
Bole
Bollard
Bond
Bouchnak
Bourne
Bowers
Boxall-Hunt
Boyce
Brady
Braton
Brenson
Brett
Brettell
Briggs
Bright
Bromley
Brown
Brown

Brown
Brown
Browne
Brownhill
Buchanan

Current Location
Perth, Australia
West Sussex
London

Kent

London
London
Australia

UK

Australia
Hampshire
Leicestershire
New Zealand
Holland

France

London

USA
Melbourne, Australia
Georgia USA
Wigtownshire N.I
Kent

NJ USA

Kent

London

Hong Kong
USA

London
London
London

East Sussex
Australia
Cheshire

UK

Colchester
Nepean, Ontario,
Canada

London

Cumbria

London

UK

Berkshire
Faversham Kent
Doven, Kent
Surrey
Loughborough
West Sussex
Westway, London
Australia

UK

UK

Idaho USA
London

Location not supplied
West Yorkshire
Leigh-on-Sea, Essex
Uisle of Wight
Woking Surrey
Ireland

Surrey

UK

Bedfordshire
Banjup Wstern
Australia

Romford Essex
London
London
London

Joined
1953
1968
1968
1979
1995
1982
1982
1960
1938
1972
1952
1972
1943
1952
2002
1955
1947
1978
1949
1983
1965
1983
1980
1958
1957
1975
1970
1986
1994
1952
1978
1965
1953

1941
1989
1973

1948
1949
1948
1952
1968
1953
1942
1996
1965
1969
1965
1991
1975
1982
2000
1977
1949
1971
1954
1966
1969
1978

1962
1968
1971
1988
1996

Left
1957
1976
1974
1983
2000
1987
1987
1967
1943
1978
1957
1977
1946
1954
2007
1959
1953
1982
1953
1988
1970
1988
1985
1961
1964
1977
1975
1990
2001
1955
1984
1972
1955

1943
1994
1979

1951
1951
1951
1955
1972
1955
1945
2000
1966
1976
1970
1998
1980
1987
2006
1982
1953
1977
1959
1973
1974
1984

1964
1972
1977
1994
2000

Email Address
auldme@yahoo.com
ray.adams7581@gmail.com
tony_addison@yahoo.com
paul.a.alexander@philips.com
ialisa-uk@hotmail.com
lobster69@hoymail.com
ivan.ansbro@optus.com.au
armourginger@hotmail.com
pegart27@iprimus.com.au
ar.arber@btinternet.com
alf@ardley.plus.com
srjarnold@gmail.com
n.arnott@chello.nl
loftyroundabout@yahoo.com
metinayhan05@gmail.com
dvbailey@sbhcglobal.net
bakert@ozemail.com.au

davidbark@aol.com
keithbarnes007@hotmail.com
nigaby@aol.com
dannymonkeyboy@aol.com
martyb69@btinternet.com
jeremybarr@hotmail.com
coddlers@aol.com
malcolmbarry60@gmail.com
barwisnick@yahoo.co.uk
fgbashar@navy.org
samuelbatchelor@hotmail.com
tonyjennybatt@bigpond.com
johnbecker@eyecorp.com
drbell@henrybox.oxon.sch.uk
louisbell@tinyworld.co.uk

pielbe@magma.ca
ivorlongen@hotmail.com
mark.biddiss@btinternet.com
toffeelola@yahoo.com

peterbird@haslerpublishing.plus.com
peterbird@haslerpublishing.plus.com

tivoli_15@tiscali.co.uk
bob.blowers@btinternet.com
music@ TMPLive.com
w.bollard@ntlworld.com

Stephenbest@adelaide3.fsnet.co.uk

sbouchnak@aol.co.uk
r.bourne@mte.amc.edu.au
nigel_bowers@yahoo.com
bhfamily@trafalgar2.plus.com
docboyce@aol.com
mpbcrebor@aol.com

alfie.brenson@hotmail.co.uk
paulbrett@tesco.net
keithbrettell@yahoo.co.uk

derek.briggs@castle-estates.co.uk

peterbright@eircom.net

anthony.c.brown@btinternet.com
marcus@hertsrig.fsnet.co.uk

browniz@bigpond.com
brownybloke@lineone.net
lyndhurstfc@btinternet.com
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Ibrahim
Andrew
Christopher
John
Clifford
Keith
Michael
Russell
Robert
Carl

Roger John
Robert
Roger

Alan

David
David
Michael
Alan
Jeremy
Salu
Wayne
John W
Christian
lan

lan

Deryck
Anthony
Christopher
Albert

John
Robert John
Bernie
Peter

David

Dave

John

Andrew
Bob
David
Leonard
Phil
Murray
Paul
Chris
Alan
Peter
Brian
Adam
Henry
Rex
Rodney
Tim
Alex
Mark
Paul
Mike

Nicholas
Mark
Brian
Tony
Andrew
lan
Richard
Barry
Jamie
Jamie
Paul
Lindsay
Mick
Raymond
Peter
Dominic
Benn

Buhari
Bull

Bunn
Burton
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butterworth
Callaghan
Calvert
Carlin
Carr
Casbolt
Casey
Cathersides
Chambers
Chaplin
Chappell
Chaundy
Chowdhury
Clancy
Clark
Clement
Clements
Clements
Clouter
Coding
Cole
Coleman
Collis
Connell
Cook
Cook
Cooke
Cordery

Cornell
Corrigan (now
Weller)

Cosgrove
Cotty
Coulton
Courtney (Herman)
Cowell MBE
Cowling
Cox

Crabb
Cross
Crowe
Crump
Crump
Culley
Culley
Culpin
Cummins
Cundy

Dady
Daniels

D'Arcy
Davidson
Davies
Davies
Davis

De Ath
De Knock
Dean
Docker
Doran
Douch
Dove
Dowling
Drable
Driver
Dunbar
Dunn

London

Australia

Florida USA

UK

Dungeness, Kent
Melbourne, Australia
Newquay
Greenwich London
Bremen, Germany
Southampton
Middlesex
Queensland Australia
UK

Auckland NZ
London

Wiltshire

London
Queensland Australia
Brazil

Hereford

London
Hampshire
Bromley Kent
Ventura USA

USA

Bromley, Kent

UK

East Sussex
Unknown
Colchester

South Africa

Kent

London

Taiwan

Kent

NSW, Australia

Farnborough
UK

New Zealand
London
Channel Islands
London
Sweden
Minnesota USA
West Sussex
UK

Essex

London

Spain

Western Australia
UK

Sydney, Australia
Kent

Portsmouth
Northants

Sheffield

Brisbane, Australia
Thailand

London
Cambridge

Norfolk

Perth, Australia
Cleveland UK
Victoria Australia
London
Portsmouth
Melbourne, Australia
Croydon

Hants

Hampshire

London

1997
1975
1956
1956
1960

1979
1971
1961
1958
1973
1972
1968
1973

1960

1959
1967
1974
1991
1944
1992

1967
1973
1962
1947
1987

1972
1969
1968
1953

1976
1961
1955
1949
1968
1966
1955
1975
1960
1957

1995
1997
1949
1948
1966
1986
1972
1977
1953

1978
1978
1949
1975
1973
1969
1959
1961
1972
1997
1977
1963
1969
1973

1971

2002
1980
1961
1959
1964

1984
1977
1968
1966
1979
1979
1972
1978

1967

1964
1974
1979
1996
1945
1998
1981
1983
1974
1978
1967
1950
1992

1979
1974
1975
1959

1981
1965
1959
1953
1972
1973
1961
1980
1965
1963

2002
2002
1952
1949
1972
1991
1975
1982
1960

1983
1980
1953
1981
1979
1976
1962
1968
1976
2002
1984
1965
1974
1980
1955
1977

ibrahim_buhari@hotmail.com
gasg@optusnet.com.au
bunnfoto@verizon.net
bjohnkO5@yaho0o.co.uk
beantin57@btinternet.com
kbutz1953@gmail.com
regieuk@hotmail.com
telus@dircon.co.uk
rpcallaghan@t-online.de
carlcalvert@aol.com
ric@ashford_group.co.uk
robert_carrl960@yahoo.com.au
rcasbolt@hotmail.com
caseyalan@me.com

dach31jech@gmail.com
michaelchaplin@hotmail.co.uk
alanrchappell@hotmail.com
jeremymchaundy@hotmail.com
salu100c@hotmail.com
wayne.clancy@clara.net
jowclar@aol.com
paul@chris2.freeserve.co.uk
hazenclements@aol.com
irc1026 @netscape.net
d.clouter@ntlworld.com
tony@edgemarketing.co.uk
chris_cole_2003@yahoo.co.uk

marion.colemanl@btinternet.com

johnacollis@icloud.com
yellomont@yahoo.co.uk
bernie-cook@sky.com
pwjcook@yahoo.co.uk
david_cooke@amat.com
daibox@hotmail.com
jpcornelljp@hotmail.com

andrew.wellerO0@virgin.net

bob.cosgrove@everest.hants.sch.uk

cottykids@gmail.com
tentergate@aol.com
philcourtney@hotmail.co.uk
murrayjag@btclick.com
paulcowling@telia.com
chrisc@chris.org
crabbaj@btinternet.com

brian.crowe@stonehealth.com
adam@shinyautos.com
henge08@me.com
rvculley@terra.es
samboat@bigpond.com
tim.culpin@mtlworld.com
acummins@gio.com.au
markcundy@yahoo.com
c.dady7@ntlworld.com
mike.daniels@london.com
mikedaniels600@gmail.com
nick.darcy@blueyonder.co.uk
mdgldo1@live.com.au
bdavies88@hotmail.com
sSwiss63@me.com
andy.davis2@ntlworld.com
ian.death@homecall.co.uk
rdeknock8@gmail.com
barry.dean33@yahoo.com
jkifdocker@gmail.com
jamie_doran18@hotmail.com
paul.douch@btinternet.com
lindsay.dove@riotinto.com
mick@gaurdianalarms.co.uk
ray.drable@btinternet.com
peterdriverO5@supanet.com
dommi@globalnet.co.uk
airwavesl72@hotmail.co.uk
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Desmond
Barry
Steve
Richard
James
Luke
John
Derek
Daniel
Richard
Hamish
Mark
Glen
David
John
James
James (Tim)
Paul
John W
Colin
Edward
Peter
Richard
Roger
John
Dominick
Graham
Malcolm
Mark
Paul
Kristy
Mark
Andy
lan
Chris
John
Richard
Kevin
Dino
Bernard
Barry
Neil
Kenny
Gerald
James
David
Jake
Paul
Kevin
Nigel
Stephen
Stephen
Steve
Alan
Charles
Leslie
Alan
Fred
Stuart
Michael
Robert
Eddie
Simon JD
Anthony
Robert
Robert
Ken
Agon
Guy
Eltan
Gary
Michael
Sanjan
Peter

Dunster
Durkin
Dutch
Dyson
East
Edhouse
Edmunds
Edwards
Eke

Ellis
Elliott
Elvin
Eminson
England
England
English
Esplan
Evans
Evans
Everest
Ewbank
Ewbank
Faint
Fairchild
Faithfull
Felix
Fellows
Fisher
Fisher
Flint
Flood
Fowler
Francis
Fraser-Mitchell
Freeman
Freestone
Fryett
Fuge
Fuschillo
Gaffney
Gamble
Gardiner
Garrick
Garwood
Gentry
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Glenister
Golding
Golding
Goldsack
Good
Goodfellow
Goodridge
Goodwin
Gordon
Graham
Graham
Gray
Green
Greenslade
Griffiths
Grogan
Guest
Gunton
Hadley
Hadri
Haighton
Halil
Halsey
Halston
Haque
Harden

Colombo Sri Lanka
UK

UK

London
London
Surrey
Australia
London
London

Kent

Spain

London

West Sussex
Kent

Berlin

London
Dorset

Drecon, Wales

UK

New Zealand
New Zealand
Hampshire
Buckinghamshire
Kent

London

Kent

Canada

Surrey

Sussex
Canada
Aberystwyth
Kent

Rugby

West Yorkshire

West Sussex
Queensland, Australia
London
Plymouth

New Zealand
Shanghai
Hampshire
South Africa
Peterborough
London
London
Scarborough
Cornwall
London

IIford, Essex
Southampton
Canada
Queensland, Australia
Perth, Australia
Shropshire
Canada
Romford Essex
Kent

Essex
Bedfordshire
Kent

Kent

Hampshire
Gwynedd

New Zealand

UK

Suffolk

N Cyprus

Scotland

USA
London/Bangladesh
UK

1965
1958
1963
1973
1975
1994

1976
1983
1967
1980
1995
1977
1954
1944
1985
1995
1961
19457
1959
1946
1950
1957
1953
1963
1997
1962
1959
1975
1969
2004
1965
1975
1963
1959

1965
1958
1975
1956
1949
1974
1972
1964
1955
2002
1997
1991
1977
1974
1971
1997
1950
1979
1948
1949
1956
1975
1980
1954
1957
1970
1981
1969
1970
1967
1959
2004
1975
1991
1978
1960
1993
1949

1969
1963
1966
1980
1980
2000
1947
1981
1988
1972
1985
2002
1983
1959
1946
1990
1999
1965
1950
1963
1949
1954
1963
1957
1967
2003
1967
1962
1981
1975
2009
1972
1980
1966
1963

1971
1961
1982
1959
1953
1979
1977
1965
1958
2009
2002
1996
1982
1979
1976
2002
1955
1984
1951
1952
1963
1980
1985
1959
1962
1975
1986
1974
1975
1974
1966
2006
1980
1994
1984
1965
1998
1953

desmond.dunster8@gmail.com
barry.durkin@virgin.net
steve_dutch@yahoo.co.uk
richard.dyson@mac.com
jeast@virgin.net
luke_edhouse@hotmail..com
john@midlandtravel.com.au
d.edwards@ardeo.com
daniel.eke@btinternet.com
delta789@hotmail.co.uk
hamishfred@hotmail.com

gleneminson@aol.com
dscengland@talktalk.net
john.england@gmx.de
cfc9999@hotmail.com
james.esplan@virgin.net
paul.e.c.evans@gmail.com
jevans3150@outlook.com
colin@ceverest.demon.co.uk
ewbank@xtra.co.nz
ubank@internet.co.nz
charterwise@fsbdial.co.uk
roger.fairchild@btinternet.com
john@faithfull.freeserve.co.uk
trafford1986@aol.com
grfellows@gmail.com
pulpl3@shaw.ca
markchfish@aol.com

checkmee@hotmail.com

scoopsl1200@hotmail.co.uk
i.frasermitchell@btinternet.com
chris.freeman@hotmail.co.uk
jfreestone@Ins.org.uk
rikfryett@aol.com
keval@powerup.com.au
dino.fuschillo@fourcpl.co.uk
bernard@hisplanet.co.uk
barry.sylvia@slingshot.co.nz
neil.gardiner@brookesbell.com
kenny.garrick@btinternet.com
gjgarwood@telkomsa.net
jamesgentry@btinternet.com
davidpagibson@outlook.com
jake.gibson@citi.com
paul_gibson@hotmail.com
kevin.glenister@virgin.net
nigelg@tadberry-evedale.co.uk
steve@dining.fsnet.co.uk
usaboy911@aol.com
stevegood@shaw.ca.
alan_goodfellow@hotmail.com
chaspat@iinet.net.au
sychtyn@aol.com
final.touch@shaw.ca
fred.graham@bt.com

stuart.graham@fishburn-hedges.co.uk

mcgrayonly@talktalk.net
bobgreen1946@btinternet.com
eddiegreenslade@talktalk.net
SimGriffs@aol.com
tonygrogan1958@me.com
robert_guest@hotmail.com
bob.gunton1955@btinternet.com
hadley@paradise.net.nz

Held by School
guy.haighton1l@ntlworld.com
eltanh@yahoo.com
gary.halsey@lexmark.co.uk
halstonm@hotmail.com
haquesanjan@yahoo.co.uk
postmaster@ingoldsby.org
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Henry
John
Cliff
Stephen
Ray
Daniel
Liam
Geoffrey
Robert
ken

Sami
Henry
Gary
Malcolm
Lawrence
David
Sean
Mark
Stephen
Kevin
Vincent
Terry
Philip
Brian
Robin
Spencer
Michael
Michael
James
Gary
Jonathan
Christopher
Michael
Marc
Mark
Martin
Mehariar
John
David

lan

David
Clifford
Kevin
Jonathan
Peter
Barry
Christopher
Matthew

Philippe
Norris
Ray
John
Derek
Stephen
Stephen
Richard

Basil (now Jan)

Nick
Andy
Stan
David
Peter
Tom
Michael
Mike
James
lan
Perry
Steve
Sami
Kevin
Gary
David

Hardwick
Hardy
Hardy
Harman
Hart
Hatch
Havers
Hawkes
Hayes
Hayes
Hayes
Hayes
Hayes
Hearne
Heath
Henderson
Heneghan
Henry
Hernandez
Heywood
Hibbard
Hickin
Hicks

Hill
Hoare
Hodges
Hogg
Holbourne
Holgate
Holland
Holloway
Holmes
Holt
Hoppins
Hoppins
Horsler
Hossain
Howard
Howden
Howell
Howes
Hoyle
Horgan
Hughes
Hull
Hurley
Hurren
Hurren

Hutchines
Igbineweka
Isted
Jaanus
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Jefries
Jensen
Johns
Johnson
Johnson
Jones
Jones
Joyce
Julian
Julier
Kalarus
Keeble
Kennedy
Kenward
Khan
Kierans
King
King

London
Australia

Surrey
Lincolnshire
Hornchurch Essex
London

York

London

Zurich

Toronto

London

West Sussex
London

Romford Essex
Southampton
Workingham

UK
Johannesburg SA
Bedfordshire
Sevenoaks, Kent
UK

Gwynedd

Essex

London

Auckland NZ
Spain

Hampshire
Ongar, Essex
Cyprus
Northamptonshire
Hampshire
Rugby

Germany
Hampshire

UK

London

Chiang Mai. Thailand
UK

Leicestershire
Bristol
Oxfordshire
London

Western Australia
Cambridge

Kent

Kent

Queensland Australia
UK

Essex

UK

Norfolk
Nottingham
Nottingham
Kent
Australia
Surrey
Kent
Croydon
Kent
Cambridgeshire
London
Australia
Australia
London
Kent
London
London
UK

USA

Kent

Kent

1997
1950

1968
1963
1997
1997
1959

1971
1956
1970

1997

1989
1956
1979
1949
1971
1949

1982
1953
1952
1991

1973
1957
1976
1975
1975
1962

1953
1969
1952
1975
1962
1992
1955
1985
1951
1975

1968
1998

1968
1955
1969
1969
1975
1946
1977

1970
1968
1951
1997
1955
1964
1998
1961
2002
1976

1963
1979
1967

2004
1953

1972
1966
2001
2001
1962
2008

2007
2009
1976
1959
1978
1976
2002

1994
1960
1984
1952
1977
1952

1987
1957
1955
1998
1989
1978
1963
1981
1980
1980
1969
2004
1983
1958
1975
1956
1979
1967
1997
1960
1987
1956
1981

1973
2003

1975
1959
1974
1974
1980
1948
1983

1975
1973
1956
2005
1959
1968
2003
1964
2010
1981
2004
1969
1984
1974

henryhardwick@hotmail.com
clifbarb@bigpond.net.au
cliffhardy@y7mail.com
steve@teleganprotection.com
yartrah@hotmail.com
jackalzkl@hotmail.com
buzz_rat_buzz@yahoo.co.uk
geoff.hawkes@anchorit.co.uk

kennethmhayes@gmail.com

gary.hayes@morse.com
m.hearne@mypostoffice.co.uk
larry.Heath@talk21.com
davidhenderson801@btinternet.com
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Robert

Robert (Chris)

Fred
Roger
Dean

Anthony (Tony)

Stephen
Noel

Mark
Peter
Donald
Quinton
Darren
David
Nigel
Pete
John
Malcolm
Bruce
Colin
Nigel
Robert (Bob)
Paul
Paul
William
Graham
David

Watson

Watters
Waits
Weaver
Webb
Welham
Welham

West
Whelan (now
Tilley)

White
Wickens
Wilkinson
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williamson
Willis
Willson
Wing
Winter
Wiseman
Wood
Woodfield
Woods
Young
Yuill

Canada

Southampton
New Zealand
Ontario, Canada
Hertfordshire
Hants

Surrey

Kent

London
Australia

Devon

Victoria Australia
Essex

Chorley, Lancs
Norfolk

Melbourne, Australia
North Carolina USA
Brisbane, Australia
Kent

Scotland

Kent

Devon

Kent

London

Surrey

London

1948

1958
1953
1955
1971
1951
1973
1965

1983
1954
1967
1954
1979
1951
1960
1974
1966
1962
1953
1969
1975
1954
1954
1979
1952
1973
1997

1954

1963
1957
1960
1976
1956
1980
1970

1988
1958
1972
1959
1985
1954
1965
1981
1973
1966
1958
1974
1979
1959
1959
1984
1955
1979
2002

watson6675@sbcglobal.net
rywatsonl@gmail.com
gloris@btopenworld.com
fredandolive@orcon.net.nz
dreamspeaker@idirect.com
d_webb22@hotmail.com
tonywelham@aol.com
sdwelham@hotmail.com
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williams_pete@yahoo.com
spudsaway@optusnet.com.au
willis.malcolm@earthlink.net
brucebrisban@optusnet.com.au
colin.wing@bt.com
bernie@porthautoelctrics.co.uk
wobblyb@tiscali.co.uk
wooddy.the.tec@ntlworld.com
paulwoodfield@btopenworld.com
billwoods80@hotmail.com
graham.young@education.gov.uk
dave2k91l@hotmail.com
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